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Sunday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 8Alley On Ash
*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***

Team Standings
Points Year-To-Date Scratch Pins + Last Wk

Place # Team Name Won WON Pins HDCP WON

1 6 Pinheads 112 261½ 28112 53555 0
2 4 Ray Ray Babes 108½ 311½ 40812 54372 0
3 8 Mid-Life Crisis 107 249½ 35307 51387 0
4 3 Up Your Alley 102½ 289½ 41894 55160 0
5 7 The Gutter Gang 100 304½ 36005 51653 0
6 5 Balls and Dolls 82 243½ 32207 50882 0
7 2 Split Happens 72 324 42091 55372 0
8 1 Bowl Jobs 72 284 36948 51027 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Bowl Jobs 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Split Happens 840 793 887 2520 0
3-4 Up Your Alley 842 899 904 2645 0 <---> Ray Ray Babes 763 817 883 2463 0
5-6 Balls and Dolls 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Pinheads 806 836 865 2507 0
7-8 The Gutter Gang 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Mid-Life Crisis 0 0 0 0 0

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8

Today   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6   7-  8  No points  Manually assigned
Team Rosters

High High Points High High Points
Name HDCP Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers Won Name HDCP Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers Won
Lane 1 - 1 - Bowl Jobs
Amy Gilbertson 54 150 5882 39 174 502 21.0
Doug Gilbertson 49 155 6054 39 199 536 22.0
Ashley Schaefer 73 128 5376 42 173 438 22.0
Tony Schaefer 72 129 5041 39 179 468 18.0
Jessica Scoblic 47 157 6129 39 237 564 23.0
Travis Scoblic 41 164 5425 33 236 558 14.0

Lane 2 - 2 - Split Happens
Holly Nesges 76 125 6038 48 189 445 29.5
Keith Nesges 8 201 9654 48 267 730 24.0
Caryl Paulsen 61 142 5547 39 173 478 21.0
David Paulsen 11 197 8902 45 276 690 20.5
Christina Boike 80 121 3632 30 167 403 17.0
Justin Boike 38 167 6514 39 235 624 21.0

Lane 3 - 3 - Up Your Alley
Amy Miller 38 167 11022 66 226 587 31.5
Andy Schwoegerl 63 140 7985 57 185 478 26.0
Billie Johnson 23 184 11621 63 245 621 31.5
Nick Moore 52 152 10047 66 205 582 27.5
Matt Cates 117 80 485 6 128 285 3.0

Lane 4 - 4 - Ray Ray Babes
Raelin VanMeter 93 106 7045 66 160 384 22.5
Chris Hess 8 201 9651 48 265 698 24.0
Shelly Hess 77 124 8197 66 183 448 28.0
Dean Smith 14 194 12840 66 269 687 43.0

Lane 5 - 5 - Balls and Dolls
Megan Nelson 83 117 7371 63 169 407 29.5
Wade Quisberg 70 132 7955 60 202 456 31.0
Missy Quisberg 84 116 6640 57 170 429 28.0
Craig Nelson 56 147 9287 63 199 551 28.0

Lane 6 - 6 - Pinheads
Jammie Stein 81 119 7875 66 167 438 30.5
Brad Stein 89 111 7350 66 169 386 33.0
Lori Nelson 111 86 4667 54 117 306 29.0
Jeremy Nelson 91 108 7183 66 159 396 27.0

Lane 7 - 7 - The Gutter Gang
Christine Holtkamp 65 137 3296 24 177 498 12.5
Blake Shuck 72 130 8220 63 187 481 35.0
Jayeden Christens 78 123 7781 63 158 447 35.0
Alex Hatch 23 184 11652 63 269 641 31.0
Kabrie Weber 72 129 5056 39 188 490 22.0

Lane 8 - 8 - Mid-Life Crisis
April Sharp 55 148 8436 57 235 569 28.0
Colton Slagter 67 135 8130 60 215 498 27.0
Karleen Kruger 77 124 4844 39 157 428 15.5
Mitch Johnson 42 163 9320 57 257 588 28.0
Autumn Wieling 114 83 754 9 98 260 2.0
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Temporary Substitutes
High High Points High High Points

Name HDCP Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers Won Name HDCP Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers Won

Robin Burch 48 156 470 3 170 470 2.0
Nick Foshaug 51 153 920 6 185 470 4.0
Jason Gravley 100 98 889 9 118 314 4.0
Katie Henry 70 132 3177 24 166 457 12.0
Matti Johnson 81 120 0 0 0 0

Nissa Johnson 58 145 874 6 160 458 3.0
Calvin Quimby 65 137 1233 9 185 456 5.0
Brad Schultz 37 168 1013 6 201 507 2.0
Shanna Sharp 110 87 262 3 105 262 1.0

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

731 Split Happens 2108 Up Your Alley 904 Up Your Alley 2645 Up Your Alley
725 Up Your Alley 2052 Split Happens 887 Split Happens 2520 Split Happens
691 Ray Ray Babes 1887 Ray Ray Babes 883 Ray Ray Babes 2507 Pinheads

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 269 Dean Smith 654 David Paulsen 284 Dean Smith 690 David Paulsen

267 David Paulsen 649 Keith Nesges 279 David Paulsen 677 Dean Smith
225 Keith Nesges 632 Dean Smith 258 Nick Moore 676 Keith Nesges
205 Nick Moore 588 Chris Hess 248 Andy Schwoegerl 667 Andy Schwoegerl
203 Chris Hess 498 Nick Moore 234 Keith Nesges 657 Nick Moore
185 Andy Schwoegerl 478 Andy Schwoegerl 220 Jeremy Nelson 642 Jeremy Nelson

Women 213 Billie Johnson 585 Billie Johnson 237 Billie Johnson 664 Amy Miller
193 Amy Miller 547 Amy Miller 232 Amy Miller 657 Billie Johnson
165 Caryl Paulsen 389 Jammie Stein 228 Jammie Stein 642 Lori Nelson
146 Jammie Stein 385 Caryl Paulsen 226 Lori Nelson 635 Jammie Stein
139 Shelly Hess 382 Shelly Hess 225 Caryl Paulsen 613 Shelly Hess
135 Holly Nesges 364 Holly Nesges 216 Shelly Hess 589 Holly Nesges

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

767 Up Your Alley 2189 Up Your Alley 961 Mid-Life Crisis 2735 Up Your Alley
756 Split Happens 2066 Split Happens 949 Up Your Alley 2686 Mid-Life Crisis
719 Mid-Life Crisis 2024 Ray Ray Babes 942 Bowl Jobs 2655 Split Happens

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 269 Alex Hatch 730 Keith Nesges 303 Mitch Johnson 769 Keith Nesges

269 Dean Smith 698 Chris Hess 287 Alex Hatch 744 Nick Moore
267 Keith Nesges 687 Dean Smith 284 Dean Smith 741 Dean Smith
265 Chris Hess 641 Alex Hatch 284 Colton Slagter 726 Mitch Johnson
257 Mitch Johnson 588 Mitch Johnson 280 Keith Nesges 722 Chris Hess
215 Colton Slagter 582 Nick Moore 274 Wade Quisberg 712 Blake Shuck

274 Chris Hess

Women 245 Billie Johnson 621 Billie Johnson 294 April Sharp 746 April Sharp
235 April Sharp 587 Amy Miller 274 Billie Johnson 716 Amy Miller
226 Amy Miller 569 April Sharp 271 Holly Nesges 699 Missy Quisberg
189 Holly Nesges 448 Shelly Hess 269 Amy Miller 699 Billie Johnson
183 Shelly Hess 447 Jayeden Christensen 260 Missy Quisberg 693 Jayeden Christensen
170 Missy Quisberg 445 Holly Nesges 260 Shelly Hess 690 Jammie Stein

Individual High Averages
Men 201.13 Keith Nesges Women 184.46 Billie Johnson

201.06 Chris Hess 167.00 Amy Miller
194.55 Dean Smith 148.00 April Sharp
184.95 Alex Hatch 125.79 Holly Nesges
163.51 Mitch Johnson 124.20 Shelly Hess
152.23 Nick Moore 123.51 Jayeden Christensen
147.41 Craig Nelson 119.32 Jammie Stein
140.09 Andy Schwoegerl 117.00 Megan Nelson

High Individual Match Points
Men 43 Dean Smith Women 35 Jayeden Christensen

35 Blake Shuck 31.5 Billie Johnson
33 Brad Stein 31.5 Amy Miller
31 Wade Quisberg 30.5 Jammie Stein
31 Alex Hatch 29.5 Megan Nelson
28 Craig Nelson 29.5 Holly Nesges
28 Mitch Johnson 29 Lori Nelson

27.5 Nick Moore 28 Missy Quisberg

Most Improved Average
Men 99 to 111.36 =+12.36Brad Stein 99 to 108.83 = +9.83 Jeremy Nelson 122 to 130.48 = +8.48 Blake Shuck

187 to 194.55 = +7.55 Dean Smith 194 to 201.13 = +7.13 Keith Nesges 133 to 140.09 = +7.09 Andy Schwoegerl
Women 109 to 125.79 =+16.79Holly Nesges 152 to 167.00 =+15.00 Amy Miller 75 to 86.43 =+11.43Lori Nelson

107 to 116.49 = +9.49 Missy Quisberg 177 to 184.46 = +7.46 Billie Johnson 117 to 123.51 = +6.51 Jayeden Christen
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Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Keith Nesges 9654 48 201 267 730 222 202 225 649
Chris Hess 9651 48 201 265 698 191 203 194 588
David Paulsen 8902 45 197 276 690 212 175 267 654
Dean Smith 12840 66 194 269 687 162 201 269 632
Alex Hatch 11652 63 184 269 641 0
Justin Boike 6514 39 167 235 624 0
Travis Scoblic 5425 33 164 236 558 0
Mitch Johnson 9320 57 163 257 588 0
Doug Gilbertson 6054 39 155 199 536 0
Nick Moore 10047 66 152 205 582 108 185 205 498
Craig Nelson 9287 63 147 199 551 0
Andy Schwoegerl 7985 57 140 185 478 185 142 151 478
Colton Slagter 8130 60 135 215 498 0
Wade Quisberg 7955 60 132 202 456 0
Blake Shuck 8220 63 130 187 481 0
Tony Schaefer 5041 39 129 179 468 0
Brad Stein 7350 66 111 169 386 105 114 102 321
Jeremy Nelson 7183 66 108 159 396 121 119 129 369
Matt Cates 485 6 80 128 285 0

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Billie Johnson 11621 63 184 245 621 177 213 195 585
Amy Miller 11022 66 167 226 587 193 180 174 547
Jessica Scoblic 6129 39 157 237 564 0
Amy Gilbertson 5882 39 150 174 502 0
April Sharp 8436 57 148 235 569 0
Caryl Paulsen 5547 39 142 173 478 115 165 105 385
Christine Holtkamp 3296 24 137 177 498 0
Kabrie Weber 5056 39 129 188 490 0
Ashley Schaefer 5376 42 128 173 438 0
Holly Nesges 6038 48 125 189 445 135 95 134 364
Karleen Kruger 4844 39 124 157 428 0
Shelly Hess 8197 66 124 183 448 126 139 117 382
Jayeden Christensen 7781 63 123 158 447 0
Christina Boike 3632 30 121 167 403 0
Jammie Stein 7875 66 119 167 438 120 123 146 389
Megan Nelson 7371 63 117 169 407 0
Missy Quisberg 6640 57 116 170 429 0
Raelin VanMeter 7045 66 106 160 384 92 82 111 285
Lori Nelson 4667 54 86 117 306 86 106 114 306
Autumn Wieling 754 9 83 98 260 0
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League Average Week-by-Week

League Average Before Bowling
Average of scores bowled
Above/Below League Average
Average of MEN's scores that night

Average of WOMEN's scores that night
MEN: +/- Men's Average
Women: +/- Women's Average

Week: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
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